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Available Data

NASPAA Annual Data Report
- Short Form vs Long Form
Accreditation Data
- Self Study Report (Every 7 years)
- Accreditation Maintenance Report (Annual)
Alumni Survey Data
Committee/ Section Surveys
- Comprehensive Schools
- Small Programs
- Undergraduate
- Doctoral
Ad Hoc Surveys
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AY 15-16 Total Enroliment

e 27,378 Students
. Average Program: 123 students;

. Median Program: 81 students;
e Range: 5-897

e N=221 programs

68% Members Reporting
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Controlled Enroliment Trends ....«...
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Total Enrollment 20133 20067 15314 -825 -753
Median [per school not program) 105 100 100 -6 -4
Average (per school not program) 151 151 145 -6 -6

NASPAA 13-14 thru 15-16 Annual Data Report
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Enrolilment Trends by Degree Type
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NASPAA 15-16 Annual Data Report
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AY 15-16 Degrees Awarded

e 9,433 graduates
. Average Program: 48 graduates;

. Median Program: 28 graduates;
e Range: 0-474

e N =197 programs; 179 schools

59% Members Reporting
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Degrees Awarded Trend
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NASPAA 15-16 Annual Data Report N= # of programs
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Employment 6 months after Graduation

Unemployed Military National Govt
0,
5% 3% 9%
Higher Ed
4%
State Govt
13%
Private
20%

Local Govt
20%

NonProfit Foreign Govt
23% 3%

N=209 programs
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Faculty $alaries

WHAT'S THE GOING RATE?

0-175
Students

$70,660

Assistant
Professor

00000000006

$81,640

000000006006E

$111,260

2015-16 Average Median Faculty Salary; n varies by Rank

Associate
Professor

Full
Professor

NASPAA 15-16 Annual Data Report
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2015-2016 Average Median Faculty Salary by Rank

Associate Assistant
. Count of Professor Count of Count of

e programs Median Salary programs AL programs U
Median Salary Median Salary
0-50 Students 22 S 102,797.82 25 S 79,742.64 22 S 67,851.41
51-100 32 S 105,202.72 32 S 77,157.38 30 S 66,599.63
101-175 33 S 122,785.76 34 S 87,259.91 33 S 76,225.97
176-200 9 S 114,983.67 9 S 92,076.67 9 S 76,902.33
201-400 9 S 143,685.56 10 S 95,887.40 10 S 86,217.00
400+ Students 9 S 150,430.11 9 S 115,188.33 9 S 96,940.33
Aggregate 114 S 117,209.32 119 S 86,165.53 113 S 74,627.71

NASPAA 15-16 Annual Data Report
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2017 Alumni Survey

Highlights
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Salary at Entry to Program, First Job After Degree and Currently
(n=514 controlled alumni)

a.Not working

b.0 to $25,000
¢.$25,001 to $35,000
d.$35,001 to $45,000
e.$45,001 to $55,000
f.$55,001 to $65,000
g.$65,001 to $75,000
h.$75,001 to $85,000
i.$85,001 to $95,000
j-$95,001 to $105,000
k.$105,001 to $115,000
1.$115,001 to $125,000
m.$125,001 to $135,000
n.$135,001 to $145,000
0.$145,001 to $155,000
p.More than $155,000

o
N
o

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

M Currently Salary M First Job After At Entry

NASPAA 2017 Alumni Survey
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NASPAA Universal Competencies Preparation

To lead and manage in public governance 31% 59% -%

To participate in and contribute to the public policy process 56% .°o

. . . 0.3%

To analyze, synthesize, think critically,

. . 57% 40%
solve problems and make decisions
To articulate and apply a public service perspective 44% . 1%
To communicate and interact productively
. . . . 49% 47%

with a diverse and changing workforce and citizenry

0.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Very Prepared Prepared ® Unprepared Very Unprepared

NASPAA 2017 Alumni Survey N=~580 Alumni
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Level of Satisfaction with:
Value to Society 49% 39% 0% 2%
Level of Responsibility 42% 45% 1% 2%
Variety of Tasks 45% 41% . 1% 3%
Level of Autonomy 49% 41% 8% 2%
Challenge 37% 44% 7% 3%
Salary 19% 53% 3% 4%
Promotions 23% 47% % 9%

Work Environment 44% 44% 9% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Extremely Satisfied Satisfied  m Dissatisfied Extremely Dissatisfied

NASPAA 2017 Alumni Survey N=~564 Alumni
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Importance to Success

Undergraduate Degree (n=579) 32% 51% -3%

MPA/MPP Degree (n=580) 49% 41% -3%

Other Advanced Degrees (n=511) 22% 37% _ 12%

Network and Contacts (n=579) 58% 32% -%

Personal Hardwork (n=580) 71% 27% I{yl%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Very important Important  E Not important Not very important

NASPAA 2017 Alumni Survey
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Job Responsibilities
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NASPAA 2017 Alumni Survey n=565, Check all that apply
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Area of Focus
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NASPAA 2017 Alumni Survey n=570, Check all that apply
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Motivation for Seeking Degree and Achievement of Motivation 2017

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Promotion within your organization T 549, 5.42

64%
Change Of Care e 1

5.93
Change of employer T /0%

6.13

]
Management development 70% 6.84

Networking e 30%

6.23 92%
To enhance knowledge and skills 0 b e ... |
. 7.82
]
To make a difference 80% 8.17
To improve public policy HEEEEEEEEEEEEES———————— 51% 6.86
i ]
Increased earnings 79% 7.77
To start your own organization m———— 11% 2.85
International mobility E————————— 21% 3.75
0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00

Average Rating of Motivation B % Achieved

NASPAA 2017 Alumni Survey
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